2010 interim distribution  – (1,055)
 2010 final distribution  (1,079) –
 2011 interim distribution  (1,172) –

  13,029 9,992

Represented by:
Change in net assets attributable to Unitholders,
 excluding issues of new units  13,169 10,219

Amount arising from cash flow hedging reserve movement  (140) (227)

  13,029 9,992

Notes:

(i) Earnings per unit, based upon profit after taxation and before transactions with unitholders of The Link REIT (the

“Unitholders”) and the weighted average number of units in issue, are set out in Note 6 to the consolidated financial

statements.

(ii) Total Distributable Income (as defined in the trust deed constituting The Link REIT (the “Trust Deed”)) is determined

in the consolidated statement of distributions. The final distribution declared in respect of this year as set out in the

consolidated statement of distributions will be paid to the Unitholders on or about 26 July 2011.

3

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
For the year ended 31 March 2011

  Before Transactions After
  transactions with transactions
  with Unitholders with
  Unitholders (Note (i)) Unitholders
 Note HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M

For the year ended 31 March 2011

Profit for the year  15,280 (15,420) (140)

Other comprehensive income
 Cash flow hedging reserve  140 – 140

Total comprehensive income for the year (ii) 15,420 (15,420) –

  Before Transactions After
  transactions with transactions
  with Unitholders with
  Unitholders (Note (i)) Unitholders
 Note HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M
  (Restated) (Restated)

For the year ended 31 March 2010

Profit for the year  11,982 (12,209) (227)

Other comprehensive income
 Cash flow hedging reserve  227 – 227

Total comprehensive income for the year (ii) 12,209 (12,209) –

Notes:

(i) Transactions with Unitholders comprised the distributions to Unitholders of HK$2,251 million (2010: HK$1,990

million) and change in net assets attributable to Unitholders, excluding issues of new units, of HK$13,169 million (2010:

HK$10,219 million, as restated).

(ii) In accordance with the Trust Deed, The Link REIT is required to distribute to the Unitholders not less than 90% of its

Total Distributable Income for each financial year. Accordingly, the units contain contractual obligations of the trust

to pay cash distributions. The Unitholders’ funds are therefore classified as a financial liability rather than equity in